

CITY OF WOOSTER
2021-2022 WOOSTER CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENTS
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2021

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME :	D.L. Smith Concrete LLC		Smith Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Denes Concrete, Inc.		Fechko Excavating, LLC		Tri Mor Corporation		Liberta Construction		T.R. Snyder Construction, Inc.		
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRACT A: WEST																					
1A	202	CURB REMOVED	1847	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,388.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,847.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,509.30	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,617.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,847.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,847.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,541.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,082.00	
1B	202	WALK REMOVED	250	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	
2A	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	500	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 815.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 775.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	
2B	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	75	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	
2C	204	GEOGRID	250	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	
3A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	6881	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 516,075.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 502,313.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 502,313.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 502,313.00	\$ 71.47	\$ 491,785.07	\$ 88.00	\$ 605,528.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 646,814.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 541,878.75	
3B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	16239	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 24,358.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 20,298.75	\$ 1.05	\$ 17,050.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 28,418.25	\$ 1.82	\$ 29,554.98	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,239.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,478.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 24,358.50	
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	75	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	
5	608	CONCRETE WALK	250	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	
6	609	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2A	1847	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,470.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,235.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 16,807.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,470.00	\$ 19.28	\$ 35,610.16	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,235.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,852.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,470.00	
7A	611	INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	
7B	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	17	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,350.00	
7C	611	INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE	20	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 26,343.25	\$ 26,343.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
9	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	13	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	
CONTRACT B: EAST																					
1A	202	CURB REMOVED	2,329	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,316.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,425.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,822.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,987.00	No Bid	No Bid	
1B	202	WALK REMOVED	0	FT	\$ 1.00																
2A	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	500	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 815.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 775.00	No Bid	No Bid	
2B	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	75	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	No Bid	No Bid	
2C	204	GEOGRID	250	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 975.00	No Bid	No Bid	
3A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	7,705	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 577,875.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 562,465.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 562,465.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 562,465.00	\$ 72.56	\$ 559,074.80	\$ 88.00	\$ 678,040.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 724,270.00	No Bid	No Bid	
3B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	21,094	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 31,641.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 26,367.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 22,148.70	\$ 1.75	\$ 36,914.50	\$ 1.83	\$ 38,602.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,094.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,188.00	No Bid	No Bid	
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	75	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	No Bid	No Bid	
5	608	CONCRETE WALK	0	SF	\$ 8.00																
6	609	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2A	2,329	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,645.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 21,193.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,290.00	\$ 19.28	\$ 44,903.12	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,645.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 17,467.50	No Bid	No Bid	
7A	611	INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	
7B	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	13	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	
7C	611	INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE	35	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 26,343.25	\$ 26,343.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	
9	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	No Bid	No Bid	
						\$ 1,315,000.00															
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 131,500.00															
CONTRACT A: WEST							\$ 587,193.75	\$ 583,140.95	\$ 583,768.75	\$ 629,139.71	\$ 692,824.00	\$ 744,980.50	\$ 631,464.25								
CONTRACT B: EAST							\$ 659,056.50	\$ 655,397.70	\$ 656,517.00	\$ 721,388.94	\$ 772,883.00	\$ 838,852.50	No Bid								
TOTAL A & B							\$ 1,246,250.25	\$ 1,238,538.65	\$ 1,240,285.75	\$ 1,350,528.65	\$ 1,465,707.00	\$ 1,583,833.00									
COMBINATION BID PRICE							\$ 1,236,250.25	\$ 1,238,538.65	\$ 1,240,285.75	\$ 1,350,528.65	\$ 1,465,707.00	\$ 1,583,833.00									

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes